Branching module FRM
FRM-D_EN |  | 25.04.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
FRM-D_EN |  | 25.04.2025
Branching module FRM
Characteristics
At a glance
•	 Outlet at top and bottom

Individual unit with connecting plates
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Branching modules FRM frm-d  frm-d
[2] Mounting bracket HFOE 16
[3] Double nipple ESK 16
[4] Pressure switch PEV Order code [X], [Y], [M12]
Double nipple [21] is included in the scope of delivery.
16
[5] Plug socket MSSD-C-4P 16
[6] Angled plug socket PEV-1/4-WD-LED-... 16
152025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
FRM-D_EN |  | 25.04.2025
Branching module FRM
Peripherals
​Individual unit without connecting plates, for service unit combination
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Branching modules FRM frm-d  frm-d
[2] Threaded bolt FRB Included in the scope of delivery 16
[3] Double nipple ESK 16
[4] Pressure switch PEV Order code [X], [Y], [M12]
Double nipple [21] is included in the scope of delivery.
16
[5] Plug socket MSSD-C-4P 16
[6] Angled plug socket PEV-1/4-WD-LED-... 16
16 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
FRM-D_EN |  | 25.04.2025
Branching module FRM
Accessories
Mounting bracket HFOE
Short type code Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​
HFOE 159638 HFOE-D-MINI
159593 HFOE-D-MIDI/MAXI
Pressure switch PEV
Pneumatic con-
nection
Measurement
method
Electrical connec-
tion
Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
G1/4 Pneumatic/elec-
tric pressure
transducer with
setting scale
Type A, Plugs, To
DIN 43650,
Square design
144 g 161760 PEV-1/4-SC-OD
Pneumatic/elec-
tric pressure
transducer
194 g 175250 PEV-1/4-B-OD
10773 PEV-1/4-B
Angled plug socket PEV
Operational voltage
range DC 1)
Electrical connection 1,
used connections/cores
Switching status indica-
tion
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
15 ... 30 V 4 Yellow LED
Green LED
164274 PEV-1/4-WD-LED-24
140 ... 180 V 164275 PEV-1/4-WD-LED-230
1) For PEV-1/4-...-OD
Plug socket MSSD-C-4P
​
Electrical connection Type of mounting Product weight Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
3-pin
Angled socket
Type A
To DIN EN 175301-803
Square design MSC
Square design MSN1
On solenoid valve via
M3 central screw
22 g 171157 MSSD-C-4P
​
Double nipple ESK
​
Pneumatic connection, port 1 1) Pneumatic connection, port 2 Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
R1/4 R1/4 151521 ESK-1/4-1/4
​
1) Adjustable for angle compensation; for retrofitting pressure switch PEV to branching module FRM